[T]he undersigned, G & G Closed Circuit Events, LLC, its members, 
principals, servants, shareholders, officers, employees, partners, spouses, 
beneficiaries, heirs, executors, predecessors, successors, assigns, attorneys, 
agents and affiliates in consideration for the sum of Twenty Two Thousand 
Dollars (U.S. $22,000.000), with the following terms as indicated below, does 
hereby remise, release, and discharge Ricardo Hernandez and Arturo M. 
Corte[z], Sr., individually and d/b/a La Sinaloense, their members, principals, 
servants, shareholders, officers, employees, partners, spouses, beneficiaries,